TOWN ATTORNEY
William Paxon 1873-1876
H. L. Steiner 1894-1910
Paxon and Paxon (James E.) 1911-1914
M. Edwin Merwin 1928-1929
William H. Robinson 1930-1937
Karl Hogerson 1937-1940
Leon Paxon Jr. 1941-1942
Clark J. Twinn 1942-1945
Leon Paxon Jr. 1945-1947
Edward A. Mattioli 1952-1990

Nathan Neill 1991-present
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Franklin Tyssell 1862-1863
Harlow Cummings 1870-1871
Daniel Corbett 1871
Rueben Thayer 1872-1876
Garra K. Lester 1876-1877
Charles M. Cummings 1877-1881
Levia. Swift 1882-1884
Charles H. Hunt 1885-1886
Levi A. Swift 1887-1888
Charles H. Hunt 1888-1891
Charles Sparling 1891-1892
Ernest Tesnow 1893-1894
Alexander Hall 1894-1896
Jacob P. Fisher 1896-1899
Frank S. Owen 1899-1904
Frank Packman Jr. 1904-1905
Ernest Tesnow 1906-1909
Frank Packman 1910-1913
Michael V. Meahl 1914-1917
George G. Barney 1918-1919
Frank Packman 1920-1921
Fred C. Kaegebein 1922-1925
Eugene Hake 1926-1945
Grant Pixley 1946-1955*
William Rodgers 1955-1977
Gary Fogal 1978-1999
Jim Ebersole 2000-2004
Dale Kruschke 2005

Michael Bassanello

2006- present

*Died in Office

TOWN OFFICIALS

ASSESSORS

In 1973 the town went from 3 Assessors to 1, and was the
last year the assessor was an elected position. The one

assessor is a six year term appointment.

William H. Lusk
N. G. Wickwire
Herman S. Swift
H. Sturdevant
Elijah Knight
Asher Moon

John Fisher
Samuel Hunt
James P. Stage
Daniel B. Bratt
Dexter Denio
Isaac Wickwire
George Crego
John F. Morgan
R. E. Perry

S. J. Wiltse
Dennis Churchill
George Bostwick
Charles H. Hunt
John T. Wilkinson
Augustus Wentz
Andrus McNeely
Alexander H. Swift
Isaac F. Strickland
Michael Ryan

L. G. Hull

PT J. Lester
George H. Butler
Irving Hunt

John S. Hyman
Michael S. Carney
Robert M. Skillen
John H. Meahl
Ernst Tesnow
Frank Packman
George J. Burg
Alexander H. Swift
Charles Talbot
William E. Owen
Charles A. Vail

H. J. Huffcutt
Joseph Holtz
William Higgins
William T. Cummings
Delos Beeman
Andrew Deinhardt
Earl Swift

Roscoe W. Hunt
U.S. Corbett
Ernest Brucker
John Austin

John Betzold
Orrin Packman
Leonard Kranz
Leonard Daniels
Ben DeYoung Jr.
Donnal Folger
Fred Pask Jr.
Rebecca Baker
William Sivecz

1853-1859
1854-1861
1854-1860
1855
1856
1860
1861
1861
1871
1871-1872
1872-1875
1871-1875
1873
1874-1875
1873-1875
1875-1878
1876-1877
1877
1878
1878-1905*
1878-1883
1874-1878
1879-1885
1883-1885
1884-1885
1886
1886
1881-1903
1888
1888
1889-1911*
1892-1898
1892
1893-1894
1898
1902-1927
1905-1912
1911-1917
1912-1925
1917-1920
1920
1920-1925
1926-1929
1926-1936
1928-1938
1930-1938
1936-1949
1938-1961
1938-1942
1942-1959
1950-1954
1957-1962
1960-1972
1962-1976
1962-1981
1972-1973
1981-1989
1990-2005
2005- 10/2015
11/2015- present



